PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

11336

H $40.00

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/15/2011
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
|osteotech, Inc. |l04/15/2011 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. |
|Street Address: ”2500 Silveus Crossing |
(city: | warsaw |
|State/Country: |INDIANA |
|Postal Code: |[46581 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number

Application Number: 11336127
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)344-1583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax altempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9013996486

Email: medtronic_spinal_docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Barker

Address Line 1: 2600 Sofamor Danek Drive

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38132
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C00000061.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert T. Barker
Total Attachments: 20
source=0steotech IP Assignment#page1.tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page?2.tif
source=Osteotech IP Assignment#page3.tif PATENT

501565156 REEL: 026445 FRAME: 0976




source=0steotech IP Assignment#page4. tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#pageb. tif
source=Osteotech IP Assignment#page®b.tif
source=0steotech IP Assignment#page?7 . tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page8.tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page9.tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page10.tif
source=0Osteotech |IP Assignment#page11.tif
source=Osteotech IP Assignment#page12.tif
source=0steotech IP Assignment#page13.tif
source=0Osteotech |IP Assignment#page14 tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page15 tif
source=0steotech IP Assignment#page16.tif
source=Osteotech |IP Assignment#page17 tif
source=Osteotech IP Assignment#page18.tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page19.tif
source=0Osteotech IP Assignment#page?20.tif

PATENT
REEL: 026445 FRAME: 0977




ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Osteotech, Inc., a company having its
registered office at 51 James Way, Eatontown, New Jersey; and Warsaw Orthopedic,
Inc., a company having its registered office at 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana.

For good and valuable consideration, Osteotech hereby sells, assigns, gramis and
conveys to Warsaw its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent
Applications AND Disclosures set forth in the Appendix attached hereto throughout the
world, and the enfire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and
letters patent of the United States of America and any foreign countries that may be filed
or granted therefore including their rights under the Intermational Convention for the
Protection and Industrial Property, and in any and all extensions, divisions or reissues of

said patent applications and letters patent that may be filed or granted.
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Reference
Number
€00000047.05
C00000148.09
C00000148.09
C00000706.00
C00000707.00
C00000921.00
C00000928.00
C00000931.00
C00000943.00
C00000944.00
C00000947.00
C00000001.02
C00000002.02
C00000002.04
C00000002.07
C00000002.08
C00000002.10
C00000002.11
C00000002.12
CQ00000006.00
C00000007.01
C00000007.04
C00000007.05
C00000007.06
C00000007.07
C00000007.09
C00000008.01
€00000008.02
C00000008.05
C00000010.02
C00000011.02
C00000011.03
C00000012.01
C00000012.02
C00000012.03
-C00000013.01
C00000013.03
C00000013.04
C000009013.06
C00000013.07
C00000013.10
C00000014.01
C00000018.02
C00000018.03
C00000018.04
C00000018.05
C00000020.00
C00000021.01
C00000022.01
C00000022.02

Serial
Number
13/050,606
11156893.70
11156893.70

11/773,775
10/589,226
579516.00
2006-551565
5712509.80
2010246356.00
2554571.00
588611.00
12/766,422
10/639912
2009202477.00
2494889.00
3785276.10
10183701.10
2004-528124
2007207429.00
7718335.80
2637616.00
11/625086

12/273,790

PCT/AUS2008/083987
2007207495.00
7718026.30
2637606.00
11/776,070
2006204730.00
2594733.00
6718593.40
MX/A/2007/008561
2011200061.00
11/292,809
2008335032.00
2706491.00
12/744810
8858799.30
12/273,790
11/032891
13/005,528
PCT/US52011/021034

Application
Date

12/12/2003
12/12/2003

7/5/2007
12/20/2006
1/27/2005

- 1/27/2005
1/27/2005
11/23/2010
1/27/2005
11/23/2010
4/23/2010
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
1/19/2007
1/19/2007
1/19/2007
1/19/2007
11/19/2008
11/19/2008
1/19/2007
1/19/2007
1/19/2007
711/2007
1/17/2006
1A17/2006
1A17/2006
1/17/2006
1/7/2011
12/2/2005
12/12/2008
12/12/2008
5/26/2010
12/12/2008
11/19/2008
1/11/2005
1/12/2011
1/12/2010

Publication
Number

US-2008-0063671-A1
US-2007-0178158-A1

2007-519496
EP1708651

US-2004-0146543-A1

2494889
EP1528938

- 2004-528124
EP1976460
US-2008-0069852-A1
US 2009-0131886 A1
WO/2009/067486
EP1976459

US-2008-0091270-At

EP1838248

US-2006-0149376-A1

US-2010-0256774-A1

EP2231210

US-2005-0209696-A1

Status
Type Label
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Docketed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

PATENT

SubStatus
Type Label
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Pending
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C00000023.01
C00000023.03
C00000024.02
C00000025.01
C00000025.02
C00000025.03
C00000025.04
C00000026.03
C00000026.04
C00000026.05
C00000026.06
C00000026.07
C00000026.08
€00000027.01
C00000027.03
C00000027.04
C00000027.05
C00000028.03
C00000028.05
€00000028.06
€00000028.07
C00000028.01

C00000029.03
C00000029.04
C00000029.05
C00000030.03
C00000030.06
C00000030.08
C00000031.01

C00000031.02
C00000031.05
C00000031.10
C00000031.11

C00000031.12
C00000031.16
C00000031.17
C00000031.18
C00000031.19
C00000031.20
C00000031.21

C00000031.22
C00000032.03
C00000032.04
C00000032.05
C00000032.06
C00000033.01

C00000033.03
C00000033.04
C00000033.05
C00000036.03
C00000037.05
C00000047.02

10/759,904
20040703032.00
11/667,090
12/298,158
2006342404.00
2650320.00
6758544.80
2719798.00
2009228114.00
200980118084.60
7414/DELNP/2010
9725076.50
12/413013
12/254,619
2008311785.00
2702499.00
8838595.00
12/140,044
2008265850.00
2690457.00
8771191.70
12/267,985
2008340390.00
8863954.70
2703637.00
12/548,029
2425556.00
2002-535587
12/171,125
12/171,168
12/205,539
2008353364.00
2718615.00
8873572.50
12/705,330
PCT/US2010/024134
PCT/US2010/024140
PCT/US2010/024144
12/705,369
12/705,253
200880129428.90
12/526,871
2677903.00
2008216371.00
8729535.80
12/140,062
2008265852.00
2690816.00
8771193.30
200980112898.90
12/914,130
10/468,198

1/16/2004
1/16/2004
5/4/2007
10/23/2008
4/24/2008
4/24/2006
4/24/2006
3/27/2009
3/27/2009
3/27/2009
3/27/2009
3/27/2009
3/27/2009
10/20/2008
10/20/2008
10/20/2008
10/20/2008
6/16/2008
6/16/2008
6/16/2008
6/16/2008
11/10/2008
11/10/2008
11/10/2008
11/10/2008
8/26/2009
10/13/2000
10/13/2000
7/10/2008
7/10/2008
9/5/2008
12/24/2008
12/24/2008
12/24/2008
2M12/2010
2/12/2010
2/12/2010
2/12/2010
212/2010
2/12/2010
12/24/2008
10/14/2009
2/11/2008
2/11/2008
2/11/2008
6/16/2008
6/16/2008
6/16/2008
6/16/2008
2/11/2009
10/28/2010
5/25/2004

US 2005-0013793 A1

EP1592728
US 2007-0299151 A1
US 2009-0221784 A1

EP2027173

W0/2009/120969
2306913
US-2010-0082072-A1
US-2008-0226523-A1

EP2211921
US-2009-0130173-A1

EP2167147
US-2009-0220605-A1

EP2217293

US-2010-0111906-A1

2004-512870
US-2009-0192474-A1
US-2009-0234277-A1
US-2009-0157087-A1

EP2254649
US-2011-0054408-A1
WO 2010/093950
WO 2010/093955
WO 2010/093959
US-2010-0203155-A1
US-2010-0268232-A1

US-2010-0049326-A1

EP2114310

US-2009-0087471-A1

EP2167148

US 2011-0046679 At
US-2004-0243242-A1

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

PATENT

Published
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Pending
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Allowed
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Pending
Published
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C00000048.01
C00000048.02
C00000048.04
C00000048.05
C00000048.06
C00000048.07
C00000049.02
C00000049.03
C00000049.04
C00000049.05
C00000049.06
C00000050.05
C00000051.03
C00000051.04
C00000051.08
C00000051.07
C00000051.08
C00000051.09
C00000051.11

C00000052.04
C00000053.02
C00000053.05
C00000053.06
C00000053.11

C00000053.12
C00000055.03
C00000056.06
C00000058.05
€00000061.00
C00000061.03
C00000061.04
C00000061.05
C00000062.00
C00000062.02
C00000062.03
C00000062.04
C00000063.01

C00000064.02
C00000064.10
C00000065.02
C00000065.03
C00000065.05
C00000065.06
C000000865.07
C00000065.08
C00000066.01

(00000068.01

C00000068.05
C00000068.06
C00000068.07
C00000068.09
C00000068.10

11/555,606
11/555,608
2006308534.00
2627907.00
200680050253.30
6839667.00
11/683,938
4815984.20
2535169.00
13/008,460
10/584,981
12/885,818
11/489,262
2004247143.00
4755020.70
2006-533729
2010-269800
544050.00
2528086.00
12/140,025
11/622,955
2008255147.00
2773762.60
2433038.00
10011364.60
11/951,084
2002-506777
12/914,051
11/336127
2007207496.00
7718273.10
2637607.00
11/673,972
2008216309.00
8729687.70
2677928.00
12/030,188
10/433523
11/018853
11/047982
12/942,299
2005210630.00
2555026.00
5722605.20
2008-551510
11/866977
10/771736
2006-503326
4708211.00
10-2005-7014317
2514336.00
2004209554.00

11/1/2006
11/1/2006
11/1/2006
11/1/2006
11/1/2006
11/1/2006
3/8/2007
12/31/2004
12/31/2004
1/18/2011
6/29/2006
9/20/2010
7/19/2006
6/10/2004
6/10/2004
6/10/2004
6/10/2004
6/10/2004
6/10/2004
6/16/2008
1/12/2007
12/5/2008
10/15/2002
10/15/2002
10/15/2002
12/5/2007
6/27/2001
10/28/2010
1/19/2006
1/19/2007
1A19/2007
1/19/2007
2M12/2007
2/12/2008
2/12/2008
12/2/2008
2/12/2008
6/4/2003
12/20/2004
1/31/2005
11/9/2010
1/31/2005
1/31/2005
1/31/2005
1/31/2005
9/18/2007
2/4/2004
2/4/2004
2/4/2004
2/4/2004
2/4/2004
2/4/2004

US-2007-0098756-A1
US-2007-0110820-A1

CN101365499A
EP1942960
US-2007-0231788-A1
EP1701729

US-2007-0154563-A1
US 2011-0046677 A1
US-2007-0088437-A1

EP1638486
2007-503292

1657

US-2009-0155378-A1
US-2008-0145392-A1

EP1434608

2295088
US-2008-0154386-At
2004-501719
US-2011-0040334-A1
US-2006-0216323-A1

EP1981440
US-2008-0195202-A1
EP2129406

US-2008-0260794-A1
US-2004-0024457-A1
US-2005-0283255-A1
US-2006-0015184-A1

2555026

EP1708652
2007-519492
US-2008-0009955-A1
US-2005-0027033-A1
2006-516467
EP1589962

2514336
2004209554

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

PATENT

Published
Published
Pending
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Allowed
Pending
Published
Pending
Pending
Allowed
Published
Pending
Allowed
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Pending
Published
Published
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C00000068.11
C00000070.00
C00000070.02
C00000070.03
C00000070.04
C00000071.03
C00000071.04
C00000071.07
C00000071.09
C00000072.00
C00000072.01
C00000072.02
C00000076.02
C00000076.03
C00000078.10
C00000078.19
C00000082.01
., C00000082.02
C00000093.02
C00000103.03
C00000104.01
C00000106.02
C00000106.03
€00000107.02
C00000107.03
C00000108.02
C00000109.03
C00000111.04
C00000119.03
C00000119.04

C00000118.EPR1

C00000139.02
C00000143.00
C00000144.01
C00000144.02
C00000145.02
C00000146.02
- C00000147.01
C00000148.03
C00000148.04
C00000148.05
C00000148.08
C00000149.02
C00000149.03
C00000149.04
C00000149.05
C00000149.06
C00000149.08
C00000155.01
C00000156.00
C00000157.00
C00000158.00

2010241422.00
11/047992
11/934980
11/625119

PCT/US05/15426
10/736799
11/758751

2363153.00
2000-800712
61/305,745
12/849,054
PCTAIS2010/044180
12/705478
PCT/US2010/024117
7014052.00
10183407.50
10/137,862
11/231,954
12/190,416
4706006.60
10/700,200
3808189.90
2501822.00
10/509,585
2480636.00
2550431.00
4815132.80
12/861,902
12/608850
PCT/US2009/062621
9745238.70
10/519,202
13/021626
12/605,746
PCT/US2009/062055
10/520,794
11/404,587
11/253,410
3797000.10
2004-558203
10-2005-7010762
2510420.00
2005240145.00
5741807.10
2006-519701

10-2008-7006803

546416.00
2540969.00
12/783548
12/705,250
12/766,494
61/373591

2/4/2004
1/31/2005
11/5/2007
1/19/2007

5/4/2005

12/16/2003

6/6/2007
2/22/2000
2/22/2000
2/18/2010

8/3/2010

8/3/2010
2M12/2010
2/12/2010
9/15/1997
9/15/1997

5/2/2002
9/21/2005
8/12/2008
1/28/2004
11/3/2003
10/8/2003
10/8/2003
7/25/2005
3/31/2003

12/20/2004
12/20/2004
8/24/2010
10/29/2009
10/29/2009
10/29/2009
8/8/2005
2/4/2011
10/26/2009
10/26/2009
1/10/2005
4/14/20086
10/19/2005
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003

5/4/2005

5/4/2005

5/4/2005

5/4/2005

5/4/2005

5/4/2005
5/19/2010
2/12/2010
4/23/2010
8/13/2010

US-2005-0251267-A1
US-2008-0063684-A1
US-2007-0191963-A1
WO 2005/107651
US-2008-0188845-A1
US-2007-0233272-A1
2363153
P2002-537073

US-2010-0211058-A1
WQO2010/093935
EP1839622
EP2260790
US-2003-0009235-A1
US-2006-0030948-A1
US-2009-0099661-A1
EP1592460
US-2004-0098129-A1
EP1549359

2501822
US-2006-0024656-A1

2550431

EP1701672
US-2011-0054614-A1
US-2010-0112032-A1
w0/2010/059389
W02010059389
US-2006-0100498-A1

US-2010-0239634-A1
WO 2010/048610
US-2005-0251146-A1
US-2007-0073293-A1
US-2006-0095043-A1
EP1578957
2006-509539

2510420

EP1742595
2007-534348

1573

2540969

US 2010-0297082 A1
US-2010-0204699-A1

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Fited
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

PATENT

Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published

Pending

Pending

Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published

Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published

Issued
Published
Published

Pending
Published
Published

Pending
Published

Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published
Published

Pending
Published

Pending
Published
Published

Pending
Published
Published
Published
Published

Pending

Pending
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C00000159.00
C00000373.12
C00000500.01
C00000500.03
C00000500.04
C00000500.06
C00000500.07
C00000500.08
C00000500.09
C00000501.01
C00000501.02
C00000529.05
C00000600.02
C00000601.01
C00000602.01
C00001000.00
C00001002.04
C00001005.08
C00001007.02
C00000002.03
C00000002.09
C00000005.00
C00000005.02
C00000005.17
C00000005.18
C00000005.19
C00000005.20
C00000005.21

C00000005.22
C00000007.03
C00000007.08
C00000007.10
C00000007.11

C00000007.12
C00000007.13
C00000013.05
C00000015.00
C00000015.04
C00000015.05
C00000015.06
C00000015.07
C00000015.08
€00000015.09
C00000015.10
C00000015.11

C00000016.00
C00000016.02
C00000016.03
C00000016.04
C00000016.05
C00000016.06
C00000016.07

61/426104
13/010,084
11/622,927
2007205961.00
7718197.20
2008206410.00
2675339.00
8713737.80
12/522,800
2711811.00
12/812,601
2010257299.00
12/676,700
12/195,265
12/473,246
PCT/US2009/004304
12/224,813
97954120.80
99933827.00
200605026-4
2005209304.00
08/821,603
65502/98
98911575.30
98911575.30
898911575.30
'98911575.30
98911575.30
98911575.30
2003262660.00
538196.00
200500816-4
200602976-3
2006029771
200602974-8
200680008275.30
07/815,394
93901107.80
93901107.80
93901107.80
93901107.80
93901107.80
93901107.80
PI/PA94/71972
2126866.00
08/184,164
18332/95
2180447.00
85910113.00
95910113.00
95910113.00
95810113.00

12/22/2010
1/20/2011
1/12/2007
1A12/2007
1/12/2007
1/11/2008
1/11/2008
1/11/2008
7/10/2009
1/11/2008
9/16/2010
6/10/2004
6/15/2010
8/20/2008
5/27/2009
7/24/2009
3/13/2009

12/12/1997

7/9/1999
1/27/2005
1/27/2005
3/20/1997
3/11/1998
3/11/1998
3/11/1998
3/11/1998
3/11/1998
3/11/1998
3/11/1998
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
1/17/2006

12/31/1991

12/22/1992

12/22/1992

12/22/1992

12/22/1992

12/22/1992

12/22/1992
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2001-7009908
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99905808.40
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60/220,941
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2001277187.00
2417181.00
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10-2003-7001091
524403.00
200300273-0
PCT/US1997/016253
2266047.00
513925/1998
10-1999-7002136
68814/01
PI9711829-0
97941069.30
60/158,074
09/861,369
PCT/US2000/015758

1/30/2004
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8/5/2004
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2/4/2004
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5/18/2001

6/8/2000

WQO2005074850
US-2005-0038511-A1
WQ2004/69890
WQ/2000/050102

Mar-90
WQ01999/39757

WO/1999/039757 -

WO/1999/039757

2002-502637

WO 99/39757
WO 99/39757
WO/1999/039757
PL342266
W0O/1999/039757
W0O/1999/039757

WO 02/02157
WQ02000/45747
2008-0608305-00-00
TR200102256B
1150624

1150624

1150624

1150624
WQ/2002/007654
1303235
2004-504102

WO 02/07654
WO/1998/010712

2001-500409

932373

US-2002-0026242-A1
WO 00/74608

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

Inactive -

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
tnactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

PATENT

Expired
Expired
Abandoned
Abandoned
Expired
Expired
Abandoned
Expired
Abandoned
Expired
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Expired
Expired
Expired
Expired
Abandoned
Abandoned
Issued
Issued
lssued
Issued
Expired
Expired
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Expired
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Lapsed
Abandoned
Expired
Expired
Expired
Expired

REEL: 026445 FRAME: 0992



C00000080.03
C00000080.04
C00000080.05
C00000081.00
C00000081.01
C00000082.00
C00000082.03
C00000082.07
C00000082.08
C00000082.09
C00000082.10
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C00000097.00
C00000097.01
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60/219,198
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10-2003-7000865
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2041394.00
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10/469,338
PCT/US2002/006198
60/311,531
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2468506.00
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PCT/US2003/016968
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